

Department of General Services Procurement Division

707 Third Street, Second Floor, West Sacramento, CA 95605 (916) 375-4400 (800) 559-5529

Broadcast Date: July 21, 2017 Bulletin #: K-19-17

TO: Purchasing Authority Contacts (PACs)

Procurement and Contracting Officers (PCOs)

RE: Release of Public Safety Communication Support Equipment (Phase II)

Cooperative Agreement

This broadcast announces California's participation in the Washington NASPO ValuePoint Public Safety Communication Support Equipment (Phase II) Cooperative Agreement. Phase II includes ancillary equipment to support NASPO ValuePoint Public Safety Communication Equipment-Radios (Phase I) Cooperative Agreement purchases.

The NASPO ValuePoint Public Safety Communication Support Equipment (Phase II) contractor with a California Participating Addendum is:

<u>CONTRACT NO.</u> <u>CONTRACTOR</u> 7-17-58-01 Aeroflex Wichita, Inc.

Access User Instructions and Participating Addenda here

Enter the Contract ID Number, click on the Search button, then click on the Contract ID button to open up the Contract Details page.

If you have any questions regarding this notification, please contact:

Stacy Jarvis
Stacy.Jarvis@dgs.ca.gov
(916) 375-4378